
DocuSign Envelope ID: 6ED4D942-B554-4COE-8AOE-88CD294F602B 

BOCC CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

AMENDMENT SUMMARY 

This amendment makes changes to the following terms: 
Iii Contract Amount [!] Contract Dates D Scope of Work 
Amendment 

Amendment Number 6

ConJract Identification from Original Contract 

Vendor Legal Name CoreCivic, Inc dba Correctional Management, Inc 

Vendor Contact Name Natasha Metcalf

Vendor Contact Email natasha. metcalf@corecivic.com

Office or Department Sheriff's Office 

Division /Program Jail

Oracle Contract Number 200808 I Version Number 7
• Contract Amount

Not to Exceed Amount of current contract, $1,752,713.50 including all amendments 

Amendment Amount $ 496,050.00

New Cumulative Not to Exceed Amount $ 2,248,763.50
• Contract Dates

Amendment Effective Date 1/1/2024

New End Date 12/31/2024
Sc,ope of Work 

Does this amendment remove any portion of 
Nothe current scope of work? 

Does this amendment add new requirements 
Noto the scope of work? 

Are the fees and rates listed on the previous 
Noschedule changing? 

Changes to the scope of work require a
insurance requirements review. Is an updated No

insurance review attached as Exhibit A? 
Scope of Work Changes: Describe the changes to scope of work in this box and, if needed, 
attach an Exhibit B with the details of the changes to the scope of work, including updated fee 
and rate sheets, if applicable: 

Approved for use October 2023 

All changes and modification request must be reviewed by the Boulder County Attorney's Office 


